

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,

Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Spl.(Elec.) Case No. 260 Of 2015

(Arising out of Durgapur P.S Case No.661 of 2015 dt.24/11/2015)

State of West Bengal -Vs -Accused/Jawad Bargi.

Order No. 21 dt.02/04/2024 :-

Today is fixed for I.O's report.

It appears from the record that I.O's final report has not yet been received.

O/C Durgapur P.S is directed to cause submission of I.O's final report in this case.

In view of long pendency of the case you are directed the matter is extremely urgent.

No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C.

Fix **06/07/2024** for I.O's report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Durgapur P.S for information and compliance.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Memo. No. dt.02/04/2024 :-

Copy forwarded to :- O/C Durgapur P.S for his information and n/a.